

(a business trust constituted on 29 July 2011 and registered on 25 September 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) managed by

RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd.

PROPOSED DISPOSAL OF THE ENTIRE ASSET PORTFOLIO OF RHT UPDATE ON THE AMENDMENT TO THE MASTER PURCHASE AGREEMENT

RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd. (in its capacity as trustee-manager of RHT Health Trust ("RHT")) (the "Trustee-Manager") refers to the circular dated 29 August 2018 despatched to Unitholders ("Circular") and the announcement made on 1 October 2018 in relation to the amendment agreement dated 24 August 2018 entered into between *inter alios*, Fortis, the Trustee-Manager and the Vendors relating to, *inter alia*, the Extension, Foreign Exchange Adjustments Amendment and the Costs and Expenses Amendment.

Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms used herein shall bear the same meanings ascribed to them in the Circular.

As set out in the Circular, the Foreign Exchange Adjustments Amendment and the Costs and Expenses Amendment are subject to the approval of the shareholders of Fortis.

The Trustee-Manager wishes to inform Unitholders that approval was obtained from the shareholders of Fortis by way of a postal ballot on 29 October 2018 for the Foreign Exchange Adjustments Amendment and the Costs and Expenses Amendment.

By Order of the Board

RHT Health Trust Manager Pte. Ltd. (Registration Number: 201117555K) (as trustee-manager of RHT Health Trust)

Gurpreet Singh Dhillon
Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

30 October 2018